DOLLAR
RM’000

SINGAPORE
DOLLAR
RM’000

TOTAL
RM’000

2021

Financial assets

Trade receivables 2,672 2,257 4,929

Cash and bank balances 4,568 208 4,776

7,240 2,465 9,705

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 1,389 - 1,389

Currency exposure

Net financial assets 5,851 2,465 8,316

FINANCIALS

PG.92

Yoong Onn Corporation Berhad

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2021

32.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(i)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

	 Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

THE GROUP

UNITED
STATES

DOLLAR
RM’000

SINGAPORE
DOLLAR
RM’000

TOTAL
RM’000

2020

Financial assets

Trade receivables 6,694 2,705 9,399

Cash and bank balances 1,776 79 1,855

8,470 2,784 11,254

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 994 - 994

Currency exposure

Net financial assets 7,476 2,784 10,260

	 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the
end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

THE GROUP

2021
RM’000

2020
RM’000

Effects on profit after taxation and equity

USD/RM:

- strengthened by 5% 222 284

- weakened by 5% (222) (284)

SGD/RM:

- strengthened by 5% 94 106

- weakened by 5% (94) (106)

PG.93

FINANCIALSAnnual Report 2021

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Financial Year Ended 30 June 2021

32.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(i)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from its cash and cash
equivalents and long-term borrowings with variable rates. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest